Geometric Analysis for the Size Estimation of Subsurface
Delamination in Transient Electromagnetic Response
Tzu-Yang Yu and Burak Boyaci
Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering
University of Massachusetts Lowell
One University Avenue, Lowell, MA 01854, U.S.A.
ABSTRACT
Detection of subsurface defects (e.g., delamination, cracking) using microwave/radar sensors (e.g., ground pene-

with a subsurface defect. Two parameters were considered in the FDTD simulation cases; defect depth d and
Figure 3. Waveform of the incident GPR signal
defect width w. Thirty-two simulation cases including five defect depths and sixteen defect widths were used.
Table 1 lists all the thirty-two defect scenarios.
5. SIMULATION AND IMAGE PROCESSING RESULTS
5.1 Simulated GPR B-scan Images and Image Processing Procedure
A raw GPR B-scan image is shown in Figure 5.1 (A) using the D149W12 (d = 37.846 cm and w = 3.048 cm)
concrete slab as an example. A clean GPR response was generated by using an intact concrete slab, and the
result is shown in Figure 5.1 (B). Raw GPR images are first processed by removing the background signal (GPR
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 7983  79831J-4
Downloaded From: http://proceedings.spiedigitallibrary.org/ on 09/13/2013 Terms of Use: http://spiedl.org/terms
Table 1. Defect scenarios
Simulation
Case
d (cm) d (Δx) w (cm) w (Δx)
D149W64 37.846 149 16.256 64
D149W60 37.846 149 15.240 60
D149W56 37.846 149 14.224 56
D149W52 37.846 149 13.208 52
D149W50 37.846 149 12.700 50
D149W48 37.846 149 12.192 48
D149W44 37.846 149 11.176 44
D149W40 37.846 149 10.160 40
D149W36 37.846 149 9.144 36
D149W32 37.846 149 8.128 32
D149W30 37.846 149 7.620 30
D149W28 37.846 149 7.112 28
D149W24 37.846 149 6.096 24
D149W20 37.846 149 5.080 20
D149W16 37.846 149 4.064 16
D149W12 37.846 149 3.048 12
D129W64 32.766 129 16.256 64
D129W48 32.766 129 12.192 48
D129W32 32.766 129 8.128 32
D129W24 32.766 129 6.096 24
D129W16 32.766 129 4.064 16
D129W12 32.766 129 3.048 12
D109W64 27.686 109 16.256 64
D109W48 27.686 109 12.192 48
D109W32 27.686 109 8.128 32
D109W24 27.686 109 6.096 24
D109W16 27.686 109 4.064 16
D109W12 27.686 109 3.048 12
D99W64 25.146 99 16.256 64
D99W12 25.146 99 3.048 12
D89W64 22.606 89 16.256 64
D89W12 22.606 89 3.048 12